Abraham Sassienie in 1901

Family branch one

1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census

12 Dunstan House, Mile End Old Town, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members

Members that resided in the household at the time of this census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Morris

Sarah

Betsy

Annie

Myer

Dinah

Jacob

Martha

Flora

Nathan

Abraham

Solomon

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Head
Wife
Daughter
Daughter
Son
Daughter
Son
Daughter
Daughter
Son
Son

Son

Sex Age Birth year

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

38

37

18

16

14

12

10

1863

1864

1883

1885

1887

1889

1891

1893

1895

1897

1899

1901

Occupation

Registration Canvasser

Cigar Makers Apprentice
Cigar Makers Apprentice

Errand Boy

Birth place
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Whitechapel, Middlesex, England

Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

London, England



Abraham Sassienie in 1911

Family branch one
1911 England & Wales Census
118 Mile End Road, Mile End Old Town, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Morris Sassienie Head Married Male 48 1863 Insurance Agent London Spitalfields Christ Church
Sarah Sassienie Wife Married  Female 47 1864 - London Spitalfields Christ Church
Jacob Sassienie Son Single Male 21 1890  Tailors Presser London Spitalfields Christ Church
Martha Sassienie  Daughter Single Female 18 1893 Hat Machinist London Spitalfields Christ Church
Florence  Sassienie Daughter Single Female 16 1895 - London Spitalfields Christ Church
Nathan Sassienie Son - Male 14 1897 School London Spitalfields Christ Church
Abraham  Sassienie Son - Male 13 1898 School London Stepney
Solomon  Sassienie Son - Male 11 1900 School London Stepney

Annie Sassienie in 1901

Family branch one

1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census



12 Dunstan House, Mile End Old Town, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members

Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Morris

Sarah

Betsy

Annie

Myer

Dinah

Jacob

Martha

Flora

Nathan

Abraham

Solomon

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Head
Wife
Daughter
Daughter
Son
Daughter
Son
Daughter
Daughter
Son
Son

Son

Sex Age Birth year

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Betsey Sassienie in 1881

Family branch one

38

37

18

16

14

12

10

1863

1864

1883

1885

1887

1889

1891

1893

1895

1897

1899

1901

Occupation

Registration Canvasser

Cigar Makers Apprentice
Cigar Makers Apprentice

Errand Boy

Birth place
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Whitechapel, Middlesex, England

Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

London, England



1881 England, Wales & Scotland Census

35 Whites Row, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Jacob

Betsey

Maurice

Solomon

Nathan

Martha

Samuel

Betsy Sassienie in 1891

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Head
Wife
Son
Son
Son
Daughter

Son

Family branch one

1891 England, Wales & Scotland Census

Married

Married

Single
Single
Single
Single

Single

Sex Age Birth year

Male 55 1826

Female 51 1830

Male 18 1863

Male 16 1865

Male 14 1867

Female 13 1868

Male 9 1872

Freeman Street, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Occupation
Cigar Maker
Cigar Maker
Cigar Maker

(0) Stuffers

Birth place
Holland (Netherlands)
Holland (Netherlands)
City of London, Middlesex, England

United States

Diamond Polisher City of London, Middlesex, England

Scholar

Scholar

Sex Age Birth year Occupation

City of London, Middlesex, England

City of London, Middlesex, England

Birth place



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Morris Sassienie Head Married Male 37 1854  Cigar Maker London, Middlesex, England
Sarah Sassienie Wife Married  Female 35 1856 - Holland (Netherlands)
Betsy Sassienie  Daughter - Female 9 1882 Scholar  London, Middlesex, England

Hannah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 7 1884 Scholar New York, United States
Myer Sassienie Son - Male 4 1887 Scholar  London, Middlesex, England
Dinah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 3 1888 Scholar  London, Middlesex, England
Jacob Sassienie Son - Male 1 1890 - London, Middlesex, England

Betsy Sassienie in 1901

Family branch four
1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census
8 Alexandra Buildings, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Joseph Sassienie Head Married Male 34 1867 Boot Operator Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Betsy Sassienie Wife Married Female 31 1870 - Spitalfields, Middlesex, England



Betsy Sassienie in 1901

Family branch one

1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census

12 Dunstan House, Mile End Old Town, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members

Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Morris

Sarah

Betsy

Annie

Myer

Dinah

Jacob

Martha

Flora

Nathan

Abraham

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Head
Wife
Daughter
Daughter
Son
Daughter
Son
Daughter
Daughter
Son

Son

Sex Age Birth year

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

38

37

18

16

14

12

10

1863

1864

1883

1885

1887

1889

1891

1893

1895

1897

1899

Occupation

Registration Canvasser

Cigar Makers Apprentice
Cigar Makers Apprentice

Errand Boy

Birth place
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Whitechapel, Middlesex, England

Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Spitalfields, Middlesex, England



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation

Solomon  Sassienie Son - Male O 1901 -

Charles Sassienie in 1891

Family branch three
1891 England, Wales & Scotland Census
North Block, St Mary Axe, Aldgate, City of London, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation

Birth place

London, England

Birth place

Moses Sassienie Head Married Male 58 1833 Collector Holland (Netherlands)
Clara Sassienie Wife Married Female 51 1840 - London, Middlesex, England
Charles Sassienie Son - Male 15 1876 Cabinet Maker London, Middlesex, England
Dinah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 14 1877 Cigar Maker London, Middlesex, England
Henrietta Sassienie Daughter - Female 12 1879 Scholar London, Middlesex, England
Sarah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 11 1880 Scholar London, Middlesex, England
Hermann Sassienie Son - Male 6 1885 Scholar London, Middlesex, England

Clara Sassienie in 1911



Family branch three

1911 England & Wales Census

81 Hedsor Buildings, Bethnal Green E, Bethnal Green, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year

Elias Sassienie Head Married Male 35
Mary Sassienie Wife Married  Female 32
Clara Sassienie  Daughter - Female 10
Phoebe Sassienie  Daughter - Female 5
Henry Sassienie Son - Male 7

Dinah Sassienie in 1891

Family branch four

1891 England, Wales & Scotland Census

1876

1879

1901

1906

1904

Freeman Street, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation

Occupation

Cabinet Maker

School

Birth place
London Aldgate E
London Aldgate
London Kingsland RD
London Bethnel Green

London Bethnel Green

Birth place



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Solomon  Sassienie Head Married Male 31
Rebecca  Sassienie Wife Married  Female 49
Woolf Sassienie Son Single Male 20
Sarah Sassienie  Daughter Single Female 18
Dinah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 16
Reuben  Sassienie Son - Male 16
Jacob Sassienie Son - Male 12
Rachel Sassienie  Daughter - Female 11
Julia Sassienie  Daughter - Female 9
Joel Sassienie Son - Male 7
Rose Sassienie  Daughter - Female 4

Dinah Sassienie in 1891

Family branch two

1891 England, Wales & Scotland Census

1860

1842

1871

1873

1875

1875

1879

1880

1882

1884

1887

Cigar Maker  Holland (Netherlands)
- Holland (Netherlands)
Tailor London, Middlesex, England
Cigar Maker London, Middlesex, England
- London, Middlesex, England
- London, Middlesex, England
- London, Middlesex, England
- London, Middlesex, England
- London, Middlesex, England
- London, Middlesex, England

- London, Middlesex, England

North Block, St Mary Axe, Aldgate, City of London, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Moses

Clara

Charles

Dinah

Henrietta

Sarah

Hermann

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Head
Wife
Son
Daughter
Daughter
Daughter

Son

Married

Married

Sex Age Birth year

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Dinah Sassienie in 1891

Family branch one

1891 England, Wales & Scotland Census

58

51

15

14

12

11

6

1833

1840

1876

1877

1879

1880

1885

Freeman Street, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members

Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Morris

Sarah

Betsy

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Head
Wife

Daughter

Married

Married

Occupation

Collector

Birth place
Holland (Netherlands)

London, Middlesex, England

Cabinet Maker London, Middlesex, England

Cigar Maker
Scholar
Scholar

Scholar

Sex Age Birth year Occupation

Male

Female

Female

37

35

9

1854

1856

1882

London, Middlesex, England
London, Middlesex, England
London, Middlesex, England

London, Middlesex, England

Birth place

Cigar Maker London, Middlesex, England

Holland (Netherlands)

Scholar  London, Middlesex, England



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Hannah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 7 1884 Scholar New York, United States
Myer Sassienie Son - Male 4 1887 Scholar  London, Middlesex, England
Dinah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 3 1888 Scholar  London, Middlesex, England
Jacob Sassienie Son - Male 1 1890 - London, Middlesex, England

Dinah Sassienie in 1901

Family branch one
1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census
12 Dunstan Houses, Mile End Old Town, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Morris Sassienie Head - Male 38 1863 Registration Canvasser Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Sarah Sassienie Wife - Female 37 1864 - Whitechapel, Middlesex, England
Betsy Sassienie  Daughter - Female 18 1883 Cigar Makers Apprentice Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Annie Sassienie  Daughter - Female 16 1885 Cigar Makers Apprentice -
Myer Sassienie Son - Male 14 1887 Errand Boy Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Dinah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 12 1889 - Spitalfields, Middlesex, England



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Jacob Sassienie Son - Male 10 1891 - Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Martha Sassienie  Daughter - Female 8 1893 - Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Flora Sassienie  Daughter - Female 6 1895 - Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Nathan Sassienie Son - Male 4 1897 - Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Abraham  Sassienie Son - Male 2 1899 - Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Solomon  Sassienie Son - Male O 1901 - London, England

Elias Sassienie in 1911

Family branch three
1911 Census For England & Wales
81 Hedsor Buildings, Bethnal Green E, Bethnal Green, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Elias Sassienie Head Married Male 35 1876 Cabinet Maker London Aldgate E
Mary Sassienie Wife Married Female 32 1879 - London Aldgate
Clara Sassienie  Daughter - Female 10 1901 School London Kingsland RD

Phoebe Sassienie  Daughter - Female 5 1906 - London Bethnel Green



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Henry Sassienie Son - Male 7 1904 - London Bethnel Green

Flora Sassienie in 1901

Family branch one
1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census
Dunstan Houses, 12 Mile End Old Town, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Morris Sassienie Head - Male 38 1863 Registration Canvasser Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Sarah Sassienie Wife - Female 37 1864 - Whitechapel, Middlesex, England
Betsy Sassienie  Daughter - Female 18 1883 Cigar Makers Apprentice Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Annie Sassienie  Daughter - Female 16 1885 Cigar Makers Apprentice -
Myer Sassienie Son - Male 14 1887 Errand Boy Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Dinah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 12 1889 - Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Jacob Sassienie Son - Male 10 1891 - Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Martha Sassienie  Daughter - Female 8 1893 - Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Flora Sassienie  Daughter - Female 6 1895 - Spitalfields, Middlesex, England



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Nathan Sassienie Son - Male
Abraham  Sassienie Son - Male
Solomon  Sassienie Son - Male

Florence Sassienie in 1911

Family branch one

1911 England & Wales Census

Sex Age Birth year

4 1897
2 1899
0 1901

118 Mile End Road, Mile End Old Town, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members

Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Sex Age Birth year

Morris Sassienie Head Married Male 48 1863
Sarah Sassienie Wife Married  Female 47 1864
Jacob Sassienie Son Single Male 21 1890
Martha Sassienie  Daughter Single Female 18 1893
Florence  Sassienie Daughter Single Female 16 1895
Nathan Sassienie Son - Male 14 1897
Abraham  Sassienie Son - Male 13 1898

Occupation Birth place
- Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
- Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
- London, England
Occupation Birth place

Insurance Agent London Spitalfields Christ Church
- London Spitalfields Christ Church

Tailors Presser London Spitalfields Christ Church
Hat Machinist London Spitalfields Christ Church
- London Spitalfields Christ Church

School

London Spitalfields Christ Church

School London Stepney



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation

Solomon  Sassienie Son - Male 11 1900 School

Hannah Sassienie in 1891

Family branch one
1891 England, Wales & Scotland Census
Freeman Street, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

Birth place

London Stepney

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Morris Sassienie Head Married Male 37 1854  Cigar Maker London, Middlesex, England
Sarah Sassienie Wife Married  Female 35 1856 - Holland (Netherlands)
Betsy Sassienie  Daughter - Female 9 1882 Scholar  London, Middlesex, England

Hannah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 7 1884 Scholar New York, United States
Myer Sassienie Son - Male 4 1887 Scholar  London, Middlesex, England
Dinah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 3 1888 Scholar London, Middlesex, England
Jacob Sassienie Son - Male 1 1890 - London, Middlesex, England

Hannah Sassienie in 1901



Family branch two
1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census
63 Richmond Road, Hackney, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
John Sassienie Head Married Male 40 1861 Cabinet Maker United States
Julia Sassienie Wife Married Female 38 1863 - Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Henrietta Sassienie Daughter Single Female 18 1883 - Poplar, Middlesex, England
Hannah Sassienie  Daughter Single Female 16 1885 - Poplar, Middlesex, England

Hannah Sassienie in 1911

Family branch two
1911 England & Wales Census
8 S Philip Road, Dalston N E, St John At Hackney, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

John Sassienie Head Married Male 46 1865 Cabinet Maker London Whitechapel



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Julia Sassienie Wife Married  Female 41 1870 - London Whitechapel
Henrietta Sassienie Daughter Single Female 15 1896 Student For Cevil Sevice London Whitechapel
Hannah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 14 1897 Student Evenig School London Hackney
Samuel Sassienie Son - Male 8 1903 - London Hackney
George Gans Boarder Single Male 25 1886 Engineer Electrical Holland Resident Dutch
Abraham Peys Boarder Single Male 28 1883 Cabinet Maker Austrian Poland Resident

Henrietta Sassienie in 1891

Family branch two
1891 England, Wales & Scotland Census
North Block, St Mary Axe, Aldgate, City of London, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Moses Sassienie Head Married Male 58 1833 Collector Holland (Netherlands)
Clara Sassienie Wife Married Female 51 1840 - London, Middlesex, England
Charles Sassienie Son - Male 15 1876  Cabinet Maker London, Middlesex, England

Dinah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 14 1877 Cigar Maker London, Middlesex, England



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year

Henrietta Sassienie Daughter - Female 12 1879
Sarah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 11 1880
Hermann  Sassienie Son - Male 6 1885

Henrietta Sassienie in 1901

Family branch two
1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census
63 Richmond Road, Hackney, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation

John Sassienie Head Married Male 40 1861
Julia Sassienie Wife Married  Female 38 1863
Henrietta Sassienie Daughter Single Female 18 1883
Hannah Sassienie  Daughter Single Female 16 1885

Henrietta Sassienie in 1911

1911 England & Wales Census

Occupation

Scholar

Scholar

Scholar

Cabinet Maker

8 S Philip Road, Dalston N E, St John At Hackney, London & Middlesex, England

Birth place
London, Middlesex, England
London, Middlesex, England

London, Middlesex, England

Birth place
United States
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Poplar, Middlesex, England

Poplar, Middlesex, England



Family branch two

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
John Sassienie Head Married Male 46 1865 Cabinet Maker London Whitechapel
Julia Sassienie Wife Married  Female 41 1870 - London Whitechapel
Henrietta Sassienie Daughter Single Female 15 1896 Student For Cevil Sevice London Whitechapel
Hannah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 14 1897 Student Evenig School London Hackney
Samuel Sassienie Son - Male 8 1903 - London Hackney
George Gans Boarder Single Male 25 1886 Engineer Electrical  Holland Resident Dutch

Henry Sassienie in 1911

Family branch three

1911 England & Wales Census

81 Hedsor Buildings, Bethnal Green E, Bethnal Green, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Elias Sassienie Head Married Male 35 1876 Cabinet Maker London Aldgate E



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Mary

Clara

Phoebe

Henry

Hermann Sassienie in 1891

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Wife

Daughter

Daughter

Son

Family branch three

1891 England, Wales & Scotland Census

Married

Sex Age Birth year

Male

Female 32

Female 10

Female 5

7

1879

1901

1906

1904

Occupation

School

North Block, St Mary Axe, Aldgate, City of London, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members

Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Moses

Clara

Charles

Dinah

Henrietta

Sarah

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Head
Wife
Son
Daughter
Daughter

Daughter

Married

Married

Sex Age Birth year Occupation

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

58

51

15

14

12

11

1833

1840

1876

1877

1879

1880

Collector

Birth place
London Aldgate
London Kingsland RD
London Bethnel Green

London Bethnel Green

Birth place
Holland (Netherlands)

London, Middlesex, England

Cabinet Maker London, Middlesex, England

Cigar Maker
Scholar

Scholar

London, Middlesex, England
London, Middlesex, England

London, Middlesex, England



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Hermann Sassienie Son -

Jacob Sassienie in 1881

Family branch one

1881 England, Wales & Scotland Census

Sex Age Birth year

Male

6

1885

35 Whites Row, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members

Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Jacob Sassienie Head Married
Betsey Sassienie Wife Married
Maurice  Sassienie Son Single
Solomon  Sassienie Son Single
Nathan Sassienie Son Single
Martha Sassienie  Daughter Single
Samuel Sassienie Son Single

Jacob Sassienie in 1891

Sex Age Birth year

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

55

51

18

16

14

13

9

1826

1830

1863

1865

1867

1868

1872

Occupation Birth place

Scholar London, Middlesex, England

Occupation Birth place
Cigar Maker Holland (Netherlands)
Cigar Maker Holland (Netherlands)

Cigar Maker  City of London, Middlesex, England
(O) Stuffers United States

Diamond Polisher City of London, Middlesex, England

Scholar City of London, Middlesex, England

Scholar City of London, Middlesex, England



Family branch four

1891 England, Wales & Scotland Census

Freeman Street, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members

Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Solomon

Rebecca

Woolf

Sarah

Dinah

Reuben

Jacob

Rachel

Julia

Joel

Rose

Jacob Sassienie in 1891

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Head
Wife
Son
Daughter
Daughter
Son
Son
Daughter
Daughter
Son

Daughter

Married
Married
Single

Single

Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Male 31 1860 Cigar Maker  Holland (Netherlands)
Female 49 1842 - Holland (Netherlands)

Male 20 1871 Tailor  London, Middlesex, England
Female 18 1873  Cigar Maker London, Middlesex, England
Female 16 1875 - London, Middlesex, England

Male 16 1875 - London, Middlesex, England

Male 12 1879 - London, Middlesex, England
Female 11 1880 - London, Middlesex, England
Female 9 1882 - London, Middlesex, England

Male 7 1884 - London, Middlesex, England
Female 4 1887 - London, Middlesex, England



Family branch one
1891 England, Wales & Scotland Census
Freeman Street, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation

Morris Sassienie Head Married Male 37 1854
Sarah Sassienie Wife Married  Female 35 1856
Betsy Sassienie  Daughter - Female 9 1882
Hannah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 7 1884
Myer Sassienie Son - Male 4 1887
Dinah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 3 1888
Jacob Sassienie Son - Male 1 1890

Jacob Sassienie in 1901

Family branch one
1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census
12 Dunstan House, Mile End Old Town, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

Birth place

Cigar Maker London, Middlesex, England

Scholar

Scholar

Scholar

Scholar

Holland (Netherlands)
London, Middlesex, England
New York, United States
London, Middlesex, England
London, Middlesex, England

London, Middlesex, England



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Morris

Sarah

Betsy

Annie

Myer

Dinah

Jacob

Martha

Flora

Nathan

Abraham

Solomon

Jacob Sassienie in 1911

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Head
Wife
Daughter
Daughter
Son
Daughter
Son
Daughter
Daughter
Son
Son

Son

Family branch one

1911 England & Wales Census

Sex Age Birth year

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

38

37

18

16

14

12

10

1863

1864

1883

1885

1887

1889

1891

1893

1895

1897

1899

1901

118 Mile End Road, Mile End Old Town, London & Middlesex, England

Occupation

Registration Canvasser

Cigar Makers Apprentice
Cigar Makers Apprentice

Errand Boy

Birth place
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Whitechapel, Middlesex, England

Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

London, England



Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birthyear Occupation Birth place
Morris Sassienie Head Married Male 48 1863 Insurance Agent London Spitalfields Christ Church
Sarah Sassienie Wife Married  Female 47 1864 - London Spitalfields Christ Church
Jacob Sassienie Son Single Male 21 1890  Tailors Presser London Spitalfields Christ Church
Martha Sassienie  Daughter Single Female 18 1893 Hat Machinist London Spitalfields Christ Church
Florence  Sassienie Daughter Single Female 16 1895 - London Spitalfields Christ Church
Nathan Sassienie Son - Male 14 1897 School London Spitalfields Christ Church
Abraham  Sassienie Son - Male 13 1898 School London Stepney
Solomon  Sassienie Son - Male 11 1900 School London Stepney

Joel Sassienie in 1891

Family branch four
1891 England, Wales & Scotland Census
Freeman Street, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Solomon

Rebecca

Woolf

Sarah

Dinah

Reuben

Jacob

Rachel

Julia

Joel

Rose

John Sassienie in 1901

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Head
Wife
Son
Daughter
Daughter
Son
Son
Daughter
Daughter
Son

Daughter

Family branch two

1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census

Married
Married
Single

Single

Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Male 31 1860 Cigar Maker  Holland (Netherlands)
Female 49 1842 - Holland (Netherlands)

Male 20 1871 Tailor London, Middlesex, England
Female 18 1873  Cigar Maker London, Middlesex, England
Female 16 1875 - London, Middlesex, England

Male 16 1875 - London, Middlesex, England

Male 12 1879 - London, Middlesex, England
Female 11 1880 - London, Middlesex, England
Female 9 1882 - London, Middlesex, England

Male 7 1884 - London, Middlesex, England
Female 4 1887 - London, Middlesex, England

63 Richmond Road, Hackney, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members

Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

John Sassienie Head Married Male 40 1861 Cabinet Maker United States

Julia Sassienie Wife Married Female 38 1863 - Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Henrietta Sassienie Daughter Single Female 18 1883 - Poplar, Middlesex, England
Hannah  Sassienie Daughter Single Female 16 1885 - Poplar, Middlesex, England

John Sassienie in 1911

Family branch two
1911 England & Wales Census
8 S Philip Road, Dalston N E, St John At Hackney, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
John Sassienie Head Married Male 46 1865 Cabinet Maker London Whitechapel
Julia Sassienie Wife Married Female 41 1870 - London Whitechapel

Henrietta Sassienie Daughter Single Female 15 1896 Student For Cevil Sevice London Whitechapel
Hannah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 14 1897 Student Evenig School London Hackney
Samuel Sassienie Son - Male 8 1903 - London Hackney

George Gans Boarder Single Male 25 1886 Engineer Electrical Holland Resident Dutch



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Abraham Peys Boarder Single Male 28 1883 Cabinet Maker Austrian Poland Resident

Joseph Sassienie in 1901

Family branch four
1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census
Alexandra Buildings, 8 Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Joseph Sassienie Head Married Male 34 1867 Boot Operator Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Betsy Sassienie Wife Married  Female 31 1870 - Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Julia Sassienie in 1891

Family branch four
1891 England, Wales & Scotland Census
Freeman Street, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Solomon

Rebecca

Woolf

Sarah

Dinah

Reuben

Jacob

Rachel

Julia

Joel

Rose

Julia Sassienie in 1901

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Head
Wife
Son
Daughter
Daughter
Son
Son
Daughter
Daughter
Son

Daughter

Family branch two

1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census

Married
Married
Single

Single

Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Male 31 1860 Cigar Maker  Holland (Netherlands)
Female 49 1842 - Holland (Netherlands)

Male 20 1871 Tailor London, Middlesex, England
Female 18 1873  Cigar Maker London, Middlesex, England
Female 16 1875 - London, Middlesex, England

Male 16 1875 - London, Middlesex, England

Male 12 1879 - London, Middlesex, England
Female 11 1880 - London, Middlesex, England
Female 9 1882 - London, Middlesex, England

Male 7 1884 - London, Middlesex, England
Female 4 1887 - London, Middlesex, England

63 Richmond Road, Hackney, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members

Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

John Sassienie Head Married Male 40 1861 Cabinet Maker United States

Julia Sassienie Wife Married Female 38 1863 - Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Henrietta Sassienie Daughter Single Female 18 1883 - Poplar, Middlesex, England
Hannah  Sassienie Daughter Single Female 16 1885 - Poplar, Middlesex, England

Julia Sassienie in 1911

Family branch two
1911 Census For England & Wales
8 S Philip Road, Dalston N E, St John At Hackney, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
John Sassienie Head Married Male 46 1865 Cabinet Maker London Whitechapel
Julia Sassienie Wife Married Female 41 1870 - London Whitechapel

Henrietta Sassienie Daughter Single Female 15 1896 Student For Cevil Sevice London Whitechapel
Hannah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 14 1897 Student Evenig School London Hackney
Samuel Sassienie Son - Male 8 1903 - London Hackney

George Gans Boarder Single Male 25 1886 Engineer Electrical Holland Resident Dutch



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Abraham Peys Boarder Single Male 28 1883 Cabinet Maker Austrian Poland Resident

L_eon Sassienie in 1901

Family branch three

1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census

6 St Peters Road, Mile End Old Town, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birthyear Occupation Birth place
Dorah Jacobs Head Widow Female 62 1839 - Holland (Netherlands)
Leon Sassienie  Nephew Single Male 31 1870 Working Jeweller Mile End, Middlesex, England
Leon Piller Grand Son Single Male 17 1884 Pianist Mile End, Middlesex, England

Martha Sassienie in 1881

Family branch one

1881 England, Wales & Scotland Census

35 Whites Row, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birthyear  Occupation Birth place

Jacob Sassienie Head Married Male 55 1826 Cigar Maker Holland (Netherlands)
Betsey Sassienie Wife Married  Female 51 1830 Cigar Maker Holland (Netherlands)
Maurice  Sassienie Son Single Male 18 1863 Cigar Maker  City of London, Middlesex, England
Solomon  Sassienie Son Single Male 16 1865 (O) Stuffers United States
Nathan Sassienie Son Single Male 14 1867 Diamond Polisher City of London, Middlesex, England
Martha Sassienie  Daughter Single Female 13 1868 Scholar City of London, Middlesex, England
Samuel Sassienie Son Single Male 9 1872 Scholar City of London, Middlesex, England

Martha Sassienie in 1901

Family branch one
1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census
12 Dunstan Houses, Mile End Old Town, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Morris Sassienie Head - Male 38 1863 Registration Canvasser Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Sarah Sassienie Wife - Female 37 1864 - Whitechapel, Middlesex, England

Betsy Sassienie  Daughter - Female 18 1883 Cigar Makers Apprentice Spitalfields, Middlesex, England



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Annie

Myer

Dinah

Jacob

Martha

Flora

Nathan

Abraham

Solomon

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Daughter
Son
Daughter
Son
Daughter
Daughter
Son
Son

Son

Sex Age Birth year

Female 16
Male 14
Female 12
Male 10
Female 8
Female 6
Male 4
Male 2
Male O

Martha Sassienie in 1911

Family branch one

1911 England & Wales Census

1885

1887

1889

1891

1893

1895

1897

1899

1901

118 Mile End Road, Mile End Old Town, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members

Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Morris

Sassienie

Head

Married

Sex Age Birth year

Male 48

1863

Occupation Birth place
Cigar Makers Apprentice -
Errand Boy Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

- Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
- Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
- Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
- Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
- Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
- Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

- London, England

Occupation Birth place

Insurance Agent London Spitalfields Christ Church



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Sarah

Jacob

Martha

Florence

Nathan

Abraham

Solomon

Mary Sassienie in 1911

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Wife
Son
Daughter
Daughter
Son
Son

Son

Family branch three

1911 England & Wales Censu

Married
Single
Single

Single

Sex Age Birth year

Female 47
Male 21
Female 18
Female 16
Male 14
Male 13
Male 11

1864

1890

1893

1895

1897

1898

1900

Occupation Birth place
- London Spitalfields Christ Church
Tailors Presser London Spitalfields Christ Church

Hat Machinist London Spitalfields Christ Church

- London Spitalfields Christ Church

School London Spitalfields Christ Church
School London Stepney
School London Stepney

81 Hedsor Buildings, Bethnal Green E, Bethnal Green, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members

Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Elias

Mary

Clara

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Head

Wife

Daughter

Married

Married

Sex Age Birth year

Male 35

Female 32

Female 10

1876

1879

1901

Cabinet Maker

Occupation Birth place
London Aldgate E
- London Aldgate

School London Kingsland RD



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year
Phoebe Sassienie  Daughter - Female 5 1906

Henry Sassienie Son - Male 7 1904

Maurice Sassienie in 1881

Family branch one
1881 England, Wales & Scotland Census
35 Whites Row, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year

Jacob Sassienie Head Married Male 55 1826
Betsey Sassienie Wife Married Female 51 1830
Maurice  Sassienie Son Single Male 18 1863
Solomon  Sassienie Son Single Male 16 1865
Nathan Sassienie Son Single Male 14 1867
Martha Sassienie  Daughter Single Female 13 1868

Samuel Sassienie Son Single Male 9 1872

Occupation Birth place
- London Bethnel Green

- London Bethnel Green

Occupation Birth place
Cigar Maker Holland (Netherlands)
Cigar Maker Holland (Netherlands)

Cigar Maker  City of London, Middlesex, England
(O) Stuffers United States

Diamond Polisher City of London, Middlesex, England

Scholar City of London, Middlesex, England

Scholar City of London, Middlesex, England



Minnie Sassienie in 1891

Family branch one
1891 England, Wales & Scotland Census
Vine Street, St Botolph Aldgate, City of London, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birthyear Occupation Birth place
Solomon  Sassienie Head Married Male 25 1866 Tobacco Stripper United States
Minnie Sassienie Wife Married Female 23 1868 - London, Middlesex, England

Morris Sassienie in 1891

Family branch one
1891 England, Wales & Scotland Census
Freeman Street, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Morris Sassienie Head Married Male 37 1854  Cigar Maker London, Middlesex, England

Sarah Sassienie Wife Married Female 35 1856 - Holland (Netherlands)



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Betsy Sassienie  Daughter - Female 9 1882 Scholar  London, Middlesex, England
Hannah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 7 1884 Scholar New York, United States
Myer Sassienie Son - Male 4 1887 Scholar  London, Middlesex, England
Dinah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 3 1888 Scholar  London, Middlesex, England
Jacob Sassienie Son - Male 1 1890 - London, Middlesex, England

Morris Sassienie in 1901

Family branch one
1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census
12 Dunstan House, 12 Mile End Old Town, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Morris Sassienie Head - Male 38 1863 Registration Canvasser Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Sarah Sassienie Wife - Female 37 1864 - Whitechapel, Middlesex, England
Betsy Sassienie  Daughter - Female 18 1883 Cigar Makers Apprentice Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Annie Sassienie  Daughter - Female 16 1885 Cigar Makers Apprentice -

Myer Sassienie Son - Male 14 1887 Errand Boy Spitalfields, Middlesex, England



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Dinah

Jacob

Martha

Flora

Nathan

Abraham

Solomon

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Daughter
Son
Daughter
Daughter
Son
Son

Son

Sex Age Birth year

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Morris Sassienie in 1911

Family branch one

1911 England & Wales Census

12

10

8

6

1889

1891

1893

1895

1897

1899

1901

118 Mile End Road, Mile End Old Town, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members

Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Morris

Sarah

Jacob

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Head

Wife

Son

Sex Age Birth year

Male 48

Female 47

Male

21

1863

1864

1890

Occupation

Occupation

Birth place
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

London, England

Birth place

Insurance Agent London Spitalfields Christ Church
London Spitalfields Christ Church

Tailors Presser London Spitalfields Christ Church



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birthyear Occupation Birth place

Martha Sassienie  Daughter Single Female 18 1893 Hat Machinist London Spitalfields Christ Church
Florence  Sassienie Daughter Single Female 16 1895 - London Spitalfields Christ Church

Nathan Sassienie Son - Male 14 1897 School London Spitalfields Christ Church
Abraham  Sassienie Son - Male 13 1898 School London Stepney
Solomon  Sassienie Son - Male 11 1900 School London Stepney

Moses Sassienie in 1891

Family branch three
1891 England, Wales & Scotland Census
North Block, St Mary Axe, Aldgate, City of London, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Moses Sassienie Head Married Male 58 1833 Collector Holland (Netherlands)
Clara Sassienie Wife Married Female 51 1840 - London, Middlesex, England
Charles Sassienie Son - Male 15 1876 Cabinet Maker London, Middlesex, England
Dinah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 14 1877 Cigar Maker London, Middlesex, England

Henrietta Sassienie Daughter - Female 12 1879 Scholar London, Middlesex, England



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Sarah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 11 1880 Scholar London, Middlesex, England

Hermann Sassienie Son - Male 6 1885 Scholar London, Middlesex, England

Myer Sassienie in 1891

Family branch one
1891 England, Wales & Scotland Census
Freeman Street, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Morris Sassienie Head Married Male 37 1854  Cigar Maker London, Middlesex, England
Sarah Sassienie Wife Married  Female 35 1856 - Holland (Netherlands)
Betsy Sassienie  Daughter - Female 9 1882 Scholar  London, Middlesex, England
Hannah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 7 1884 Scholar New York, United States
Myer Sassienie Son - Male 4 1887 Scholar London, Middlesex, England
Dinah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 3 1888 Scholar  London, Middlesex, England

Jacob Sassienie Son - Male 1 1890 - London, Middlesex, England



Myer Sassienie in 1901

Family branch one

1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census

12 Dunstan House, Mile End Old Town, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members

Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Morris

Sarah

Betsy

Annie

Myer

Dinah

Jacob

Martha

Flora

Nathan

Abraham

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Head
Wife
Daughter
Daughter
Son
Daughter
Son
Daughter
Daughter
Son

Son

Sex Age Birth year

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

38

37

18

16

14

12

10

1863

1864

1883

1885

1887

1889

1891

1893

1895

1897

1899

Occupation

Registration Canvasser

Cigar Makers Apprentice
Cigar Makers Apprentice

Errand Boy

Birth place
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Whitechapel, Middlesex, England

Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Spitalfields, Middlesex, England



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year

Solomon  Sassienie Son - Male O 1901

Nathan Sassienie in 1881

Family branch one
1881 England, Wales & Scotland Census
35 Whites Row, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year

Jacob Sassienie Head Married Male 55 1826
Betsey Sassienie Wife Married  Female 51 1830
Maurice  Sassienie Son Single Male 18 1863
Solomon  Sassienie Son Single Male 16 1865
Nathan Sassienie Son Single Male 14 1867
Martha Sassienie  Daughter Single Female 13 1868
Samuel Sassienie Son Single Male 9 1872

Nathan Sassienie in 1901

Occupation

Occupation
Cigar Maker
Cigar Maker
Cigar Maker
(O) Stuffers
Diamond Polisher
Scholar

Scholar

Birth place

London, England

Birth place
Holland (Netherlands)
Holland (Netherlands)
City of London, Middlesex, England
United States
City of London, Middlesex, England
City of London, Middlesex, England

City of London, Middlesex, England



Family branch one

1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census

12 Dunstan Houses, Mile End Old Town, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members

Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Morris

Sarah

Betsy

Annie

Myer

Dinah

Jacob

Martha

Flora

Nathan

Abraham

Solomon

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Head
Wife
Daughter
Daughter
Son
Daughter
Son
Daughter
Daughter
Son
Son

Son

Sex Age Birth year

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

38

37

18

16

14

12

10

1863

1864

1883

1885

1887

1889

1891

1893

1895

1897

1899

1901

Occupation

Registration Canvasser

Cigar Makers Apprentice
Cigar Makers Apprentice

Errand Boy

Birth place
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Whitechapel, Middlesex, England

Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

London, England



Nathan Sassienie in 1911

Family branch one
1911 England & Wales Census
118 Mile End Road, Mile End Old Town, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Morris Sassienie Head Married Male 48 1863 Insurance Agent London Spitalfields Christ Church
Sarah Sassienie Wife Married  Female 47 1864 - London Spitalfields Christ Church
Jacob Sassienie Son Single Male 21 1890  Tailors Presser London Spitalfields Christ Church
Martha Sassienie  Daughter Single Female 18 1893 Hat Machinist London Spitalfields Christ Church
Florence  Sassienie Daughter Single Female 16 1895 - London Spitalfields Christ Church
Nathan Sassienie Son - Male 14 1897 School London Spitalfields Christ Church
Abraham  Sassienie Son - Male 13 1898 School London Stepney
Solomon  Sassienie Son - Male 11 1900 School London Stepney

Phoebe Sassienie in 1911

Family branch three

1911 England & Wales Census



81 Hedsor Buildings, Bethnal Green E, Bethnal Green, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Elias Sassienie Head Married Male 35 1876 Cabinet Maker London Aldgate E
Mary Sassienie Wife Married  Female 32 1879 - London Aldgate
Clara Sassienie  Daughter - Female 10 1901 School London Kingsland RD
Phoebe Sassienie  Daughter - Female 5 1906 - London Bethnel Green
Henry Sassienie Son - Male 7 1904 - London Bethnel Green

Rachel Sassienie in 1891

Family branch four
1891 England, Wales & Scotland Census
Freeman Street, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Solomon  Sassienie Head Married Male 31 1860 Cigar Maker  Holland (Netherlands)
Rebecca  Sassienie Wife Married Female 49 1842 - Holland (Netherlands)

Woolf Sassienie Son Single Male 20 1871 Tailor London, Middlesex, England



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Sarah Sassienie  Daughter Single Female 18
Dinah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 16
Reuben  Sassienie Son - Male 16
Jacob Sassienie Son - Male 12
Rachel Sassienie  Daughter - Female 11
Julia Sassienie  Daughter - Female 9
Joel Sassienie Son - Male 7
Rose Sassienie  Daughter - Female 4

Rebecca Sassienie in 1891

Family branch four

1891 England, Wales & Scotland Census

1873

1875

1875

1879

1880

1882

1884

1887

Freeman Street, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

Cigar Maker London, Middlesex, England
- London, Middlesex, England
- London, Middlesex, England
- London, Middlesex, England
- London, Middlesex, England
- London, Middlesex, England
- London, Middlesex, England

- London, Middlesex, England

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Solomon  Sassienie Head Married Male 31

Rebecca Sassienie Wife Married Female 49

1860

1842

Cigar Maker  Holland (Netherlands)

- Holland (Netherlands)



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Woolf Sassienie Son Single Male 20
Sarah Sassienie  Daughter Single Female 18
Dinah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 16
Reuben  Sassienie Son - Male 16
Jacob Sassienie Son - Male 12
Rachel Sassienie  Daughter - Female 11
Julia Sassienie  Daughter - Female 9
Joel Sassienie Son - Male 7
Rose Sassienie  Daughter - Female 4

Reuben Sassienie in 1891

Family branch four

1891 England, Wales & Scotland Census

1871

1873

1875

1875

1879

1880

1882

1884

1887

Freeman Street, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

Tailor London, Middlesex, England
Cigar Maker London, Middlesex, England
- London, Middlesex, England

- London, Middlesex, England

- London, Middlesex, England

- London, Middlesex, England

- London, Middlesex, England

- London, Middlesex, England

- London, Middlesex, England

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Solomon  Sassienie Head Married Male 31

1860

Cigar Maker  Holland (Netherlands)



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Rebecca  Sassienie Wife Married  Female 49
Woolf Sassienie Son Single Male 20
Sarah Sassienie  Daughter Single Female 18
Dinah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 16
Reuben  Sassienie Son - Male 16
Jacob Sassienie Son - Male 12
Rachel Sassienie  Daughter - Female 11
Julia Sassienie  Daughter - Female 9
Joel Sassienie Son - Male 7
Rose Sassienie  Daughter - Female 4

Rose Sassienie in 1891

Family branch four

1891 England, Wales & Scotland Census

1842

1871

1873

1875

1875

1879

1880

1882

1884

1887

Freeman Street, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

- Holland (Netherlands)
Tailor London, Middlesex, England
Cigar Maker London, Middlesex, England
- London, Middlesex, England
- London, Middlesex, England
- London, Middlesex, England
- London, Middlesex, England
- London, Middlesex, England
- London, Middlesex, England

- London, Middlesex, England

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Solomon  Sassienie Head Married Male 31 1860
Rebecca  Sassienie Wife Married  Female 49 1842
Woolf Sassienie Son Single Male 20 1871
Sarah Sassienie  Daughter Single Female 18 1873
Dinah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 16 1875
Reuben  Sassienie Son - Male 16 1875
Jacob Sassienie Son - Male 12 1879
Rachel Sassienie  Daughter - Female 11 1880
Julia Sassienie  Daughter - Female 9 1882
Joel Sassienie Son - Male 7 1884
Rose Sassienie  Daughter - Female 4 1887

Samuel Sassienie in 1881

Family branch one
1881 England, Wales & Scotland Census
35 Whites Row, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

Cigar Maker  Holland (Netherlands)
- Holland (Netherlands)
Tailor London, Middlesex, England
Cigar Maker London, Middlesex, England
- London, Middlesex, England
- London, Middlesex, England
- London, Middlesex, England
- London, Middlesex, England
- London, Middlesex, England
- London, Middlesex, England

- London, Middlesex, England



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birthyear  Occupation

Birth place

Jacob Sassienie Head Married Male 55 1826 Cigar Maker Holland (Netherlands)
Betsey Sassienie Wife Married  Female 51 1830 Cigar Maker Holland (Netherlands)
Maurice  Sassienie Son Single Male 18 1863 Cigar Maker  City of London, Middlesex, England
Solomon  Sassienie Son Single Male 16 1865 (O) Stuffers United States
Nathan Sassienie Son Single Male 14 1867 Diamond Polisher City of London, Middlesex, England
Martha Sassienie  Daughter Single Female 13 1868 Scholar City of London, Middlesex, England
Samuel Sassienie Son Single Male 9 1872 Scholar City of London, Middlesex, England

Samuel Sassienie in 1911

Family branch one
1911 England & Wales Census
8 S Philip Road, Dalston N E, St John At Hackney, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation
John Sassienie Head Married Male 46 1865 Cabinet Maker
Julia Sassienie Wife Married  Female 41 1870 -
Henrietta Sassienie Daughter Single Female 15 1896 Student For Cevil Sevice

Birth place
London Whitechapel
London Whitechapel

London Whitechapel



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Hannah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 14 1897 Student Evenig School London Hackney
Samuel Sassienie Son - Male 8 1903 - London Hackney
George Gans Boarder Single Male 25 1886 Engineer Electrical Holland Resident Dutch
Abraham Peys Boarder Single Male 28 1883 Cabinet Maker Austrian Poland Resident

Sarah Sassienie in 1891

Family branch one
1891 England, Wales & Scotland Census
Freeman Street, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Morris Sassienie Head Married Male 37 1854  Cigar Maker London, Middlesex, England
Sarah Sassienie Wife Married Female 35 1856 - Holland (Netherlands)
Betsy Sassienie  Daughter - Female 9 1882 Scholar London, Middlesex, England
Hannah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 7 1884 Scholar New York, United States
Myer Sassienie Son - Male 4 1887 Scholar  London, Middlesex, England

Dinah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 3 1888 Scholar  London, Middlesex, England



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Jacob Sassienie Son - Male 1 1890 - London, Middlesex, England

Sarah Sassienie in 1891

Family branch three
1891 England, Wales & Scotland Census
North Block, St Mary Axe, Aldgate, City of London, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Moses Sassienie Head Married Male 58 1833 Collector Holland (Netherlands)
Clara Sassienie Wife Married Female 51 1840 - London, Middlesex, England
Charles Sassienie Son - Male 15 1876 Cabinet Maker London, Middlesex, England
Dinah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 14 1877 Cigar Maker London, Middlesex, England
Henrietta Sassienie Daughter - Female 12 1879 Scholar London, Middlesex, England
Sarah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 11 1880 Scholar London, Middlesex, England
Hermann Sassienie Son - Male 6 1885 Scholar London, Middlesex, England

Sarah Sassienie in 1901



Family branch one

1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census

12 Dunstan Houses, Mile End Old Town, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members

Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Morris

Sarah

Betsy

Annie

Myer

Dinah

Jacob

Martha

Flora

Nathan

Abraham

Solomon

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Head
Wife
Daughter
Daughter
Son
Daughter
Son
Daughter
Daughter
Son
Son

Son

Sex Age Birth year

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

38

37

18

16

14

12

10

1863

1864

1883

1885

1887

1889

1891

1893

1895

1897

1899

1901

Occupation

Registration Canvasser

Cigar Makers Apprentice
Cigar Makers Apprentice

Errand Boy

Birth place
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Whitechapel, Middlesex, England

Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

London, England



Sarah Sassienie in 1911

Family branch one
1911 England & Wales Census
118 Mile End Road, Mile End Old Town, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Morris Sassienie Head Married Male 48 1863 Insurance Agent London Spitalfields Christ Church
Sarah Sassienie Wife Married  Female 47 1864 - London Spitalfields Christ Church
Jacob Sassienie Son Single Male 21 1890  Tailors Presser London Spitalfields Christ Church
Martha Sassienie  Daughter Single Female 18 1893 Hat Machinist London Spitalfields Christ Church
Florence  Sassienie Daughter Single Female 16 1895 - London Spitalfields Christ Church
Nathan Sassienie Son - Male 14 1897 School London Spitalfields Christ Church
Abraham  Sassienie Son - Male 13 1898 School London Stepney
Solomon  Sassienie Son - Male 11 1900 School London Stepney

Solomon Sassienie in 1881

Family branch one

1881 England, Wales & Scotland Census



35 Whites Row, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members

Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Jacob

Betsey

Maurice

Solomon

Nathan

Martha

Samuel

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Sassienie

Head
Wife
Son
Son
Son
Daughter

Son

Married

Married

Single
Single
Single
Single

Single

Sex Age Birth year

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Solomon Sassienie in 1891

Family branch four

1891 England, Wales & Scotland Census

55

51

18

16

14

13

9

1826

1830

1863

1865

1867

1868

1872

Freeman Street, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members

Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Solomon

Sassienie

Head

Married

Occupation
Cigar Maker
Cigar Maker
Cigar Maker

(0) Stuffers

Scholar

Scholar

Sex Age Birth year Occupation

Male

31

1860

Cigar Maker

Birth place
Holland (Netherlands)
Holland (Netherlands)
City of London, Middlesex, England

United States

Diamond Polisher City of London, Middlesex, England

City of London, Middlesex, England

City of London, Middlesex, England

Birth place

Holland (Netherlands)



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Rebecca  Sassienie Wife Married  Female 49 1842 - Holland (Netherlands)
Woolf Sassienie Son Single Male 20 1871 Tailor  London, Middlesex, England
Sarah Sassienie  Daughter Single Female 18 1873 Cigar Maker London, Middlesex, England
Dinah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 16 1875 - London, Middlesex, England

Reuben Sassienie Son - Male 16 1875 - London, Middlesex, England
Jacob Sassienie Son - Male 12 1879 - London, Middlesex, England
Rachel Sassienie  Daughter - Female 11 1880 - London, Middlesex, England
Julia Sassienie  Daughter - Female 9 1882 - London, Middlesex, England

Joel Sassienie Son - Male 7 1884 - London, Middlesex, England
Rose Sassienie  Daughter - Female 4 1887 - London, Middlesex, England

Solomon Sassienie in 1891

Family branch one
1891 England, Wales & Scotland Census
Vine Street, St Botolph Aldgate, City of London, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birthyear Occupation Birth place



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birthyear Occupation Birth place
Solomon  Sassienie Head Married Male 25 1866 Tobacco Stripper United States

Minnie Sassienie Wife Married Female 23 1868 - London, Middlesex, England

Solomon Sassienie in 1901

Family branch one
1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census
12 Dunstan Houses, Mile End Old Town, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Morris Sassienie Head - Male 38 1863 Registration Canvasser Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Sarah Sassienie Wife - Female 37 1864 - Whitechapel, Middlesex, England
Betsy Sassienie  Daughter - Female 18 1883 Cigar Makers Apprentice Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Annie Sassienie  Daughter - Female 16 1885 Cigar Makers Apprentice -

Myer Sassienie Son - Male 14 1887 Errand Boy Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Dinah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 12 1889 - Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Jacob Sassienie Son - Male 10 1891 - Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Martha Sassienie  Daughter - Female 8 1893 - Spitalfields, Middlesex, England



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year

Flora Sassienie  Daughter - Female 6 1895
Nathan Sassienie Son - Male 4 1897
Abraham  Sassienie Son - Male 2 1899
Solomon  Sassienie Son - Male O 1901

Solomon Sassienie in 1911

Family branch one
1911 England & Wales Census
118 Mile End Road, Mile End Old Town, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year

Morris Sassienie Head Married Male 48 1863
Sarah Sassienie Wife Married  Female 47 1864
Jacob Sassienie Son Single Male 21 1890
Martha Sassienie  Daughter Single Female 18 1893
Florence  Sassienie Daughter Single Female 16 1895
Nathan Sassienie Son - Male 14 1897

Occupation Birth place
- Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
- Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
- Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

- London, England

Occupation Birth place
Insurance Agent London Spitalfields Christ Church
- London Spitalfields Christ Church
Tailors Presser London Spitalfields Christ Church
Hat Machinist London Spitalfields Christ Church
- London Spitalfields Christ Church

School London Spitalfields Christ Church



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation
Abraham  Sassienie Son - Male 13 1898 School

Solomon  Sassienie Son - Male 11 1900 School

Woolf Sassienie in 1891

Family branch four
1891 England, Wales & Scotland Census
Freeman Street, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation

Birth place
London Stepney

London Stepney

Birth place

Solomon  Sassienie Head Married Male 31 1860 Cigar Maker  Holland (Netherlands)

Rebecca  Sassienie Wife Married  Female 49 1842 - Holland (Netherlands)
Woolf Sassienie Son Single Male 20 1871 Tailor  London, Middlesex, England
Sarah Sassienie  Daughter Single Female 18 1873 Cigar Maker London, Middlesex, England
Dinah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 16 1875 - London, Middlesex, England
Reuben Sassienie Son - Male 16 1875 - London, Middlesex, England
Jacob Sassienie Son - Male 12 1879 - London, Middlesex, England

Rachel Sassienie  Daughter - Female 11 1880 - London, Middlesex, England



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Julia Sassienie  Daughter - Female 9 1882 - London, Middlesex, England
Joel Sassienie Son - Male 7 1884 - London, Middlesex, England
Rose Sassienie  Daughter - Female 4 1887 - London, Middlesex, England

Annie Sasieni in 1911

Family branch two
1911 England & Wales Census
19 Cleeve Buildings E C, Shoreditch, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birthyear Occupation Birth place
John Sasieni Husband Married Male 37 1874 Grocer's Manager  London Aldgate
Annie Sasieni Wife Married  Female 34 1877 Grocer Manchester
Sophia Sasieni Daughter - Female 7 1904 - London
Louie Sasieni Daughter - Female 4 1907 - London
Lily Blabuesky - - Female 17 1894 Servant London Canning Town

Betsy Sasieni in 1891



Family branch four
1891 England, Wales & Scotland Census
New Road, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Joseph Sasieni Head Married Male 24 1867 Boot Laster London, Middlesex, England
Betsy Sasieni Wife Married Female 21 1870 Cigar Maker London, Middlesex, England

Betsy Sasieni in 1911

Family branch four
1911 England & Wales Census
8 Alexander Buildings, Whitechapel, Spitalfields, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Joseph Sasieni Head Married Male 44 1867 Secretary London Spitalfields E
Betsy Sasieni Wife Married Female 41 1870 - London Spitalfields E

Betsy Sasieni in 1911



Family branch one

1911 England & Wales Census

226 Brunswick Buildings, Aldgate, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members

Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Samuel

Esther

Jack

Solomon

Morris

Dinah

Rachael

Betsy

Nathan

Sasieni

Sasieni

Sasieni

Sasieni

Sasieni

Sasieni

Sasieni

Sasieni

Sasieni

Head
Wife
Son
Son
Son
Daughter
Daughter
Daughter

Son

Married
Married
Single
Single

Single

David Sasieni in 1881

Family branch two

1881 England, Wales & Scotland Census

Sex Age Birth year

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

39

37

18

16

15

13

7

10

1872

1874

1893

1895

1896

1898

1902

1904

1901

Occupation

Boot Maker

Cap Blocker

Trousers Presser

Birth place

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London



5 Gt Alie Street, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year

Levi Sasieni Head Married Male 50 1831
Foglena Sasieni Wife Married  Female 50 1831
Rachel Sasieni Daughter Single Female 17 1864
Woolf Sasieni Son Single Male 14 1867
David Sasieni Son Single Male 11 1870
Jacob Sasieni Son Single Male 7 1874
Minna Shield Servant Single Female 17 1864
Raphal Garshon Lodger Single Male 27 1854

David Sasieni in 1891

Family branch two

1891 England, Wales & Scotland Census

Great Alie Street, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year

Occupation

Grocer

Tailoress

Diamond Polisher

Scholar

Scholar

General Serv Domestic

Cloth Cutter Tail

Occupation

Birth place
Holland (Netherlands)
Holland (Netherlands)
Whitechapel, Middlesex, England
Whitechapel, Middlesex, England
Whitechapel, Middlesex, England
Whitechapel, Middlesex, England
Germany

Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Birth place



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Sophia Sasieni Head Widow Female 59 1832 Grocer Holland (Netherlands)
Woolf Sasieni Son Single Male 24 1867 Grocer London, Middlesex, England
David Sasieni Son Single Male 21 1870 Printers Compositor London, Middlesex, England
Jacob Sasieni Son Single Male 17 1874 Wood Engraver London, Middlesex, England
Louis Vangelder  Cousin - Male 37 1854 Fruit Sales Man London, Middlesex, England
Martha Sasieni Niece Single Female 34 1857 Embroiderer London, Middlesex, England
Martha Redford Servant Single Female 35 1856 General Servant London, Middlesex, England
Joseph Rayfish Servant Single Male 26 1865 Grocers Assistant London, Middlesex, England
Alexander  Barnett Servant Single Male 35 1856 Grocers Assistant London, Middlesex, England

David Sasieni in 1901

Family branch two
1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census
15 Sigdon Road, Hackney, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Sophia Sasieni Head Widow Female 66 1835 Supported By Family Holland (Netherlands)



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

David Sasieni Son Single Male 31 1870 General Printer Aldgate, Middlesex, England
John Sasieni Son Single Male 28 1873 Grocer Shopkeeper Aldgate, Middlesex, England
Martha Radford Servant Single Female 59 1842 General Servant (Domestic) Wapping, Middlesex, England

David Sasieni in 1901

Family branch two
1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census
18 Alvington Crescent, Hackney, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Rebecca Sasieni Head Married Female 30 1871 - -
Lewin Sasieni Son - Male 5 1896 - -
David Sasieni Son - Male 4 1897 -

Dinah Sasieni in 1901

Family branch four

1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census



18 Freeman Street, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members

Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Solomon

Rebecca

Woolf

Reuben

Joel

Dinah

Rachel

Julia

Rose

Sasieni

Sasieni

Sasieni

Sasieni

Sasieni

Sasieni

Sasieni

Sasieni

Sasieni

Head
Wife
Son
Son
Son
Daughter
Daughter
Daughter

Daughter

Married
Married
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single

Single

Dinah Sasieni in 1911

Family branch one

1911 England & Wales Census

Sex Age Birth year

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

61

59

30

25

17

26

21

19

14

1840

1842

1871

1876

1884

1875

1880

1882

1887

Occupation Birth place
Cigar Maker Holland (Netherlands)
- Holland (Netherlands)

Job Buyer  Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Clothiers Cutter Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Briar Pipe Maker Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Cigar Maker Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Tailoress Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Cigar Maker Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Cigar Maker Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

226 Brunswick Buildings, Aldgate, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members

Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birthyear Occupation
Samuel Sasieni Head Married Male 39 1872 Boot Maker
Esther Sasieni Wife Married  Female 37 1874 -

Jack Sasieni Son Single Male 18 1893 Cap Blocker
Solomon Sasieni Son Single Male 16 1895 -
Morris Sasieni Son Single Male 15 1896 Trousers Presser
Dinah Sasieni Daughter - Female 13 1898 -
Rachael Sasieni Daughter - Female 9 1902 -
Betsy Sasieni Daughter - Female 7 1904 -
Nathan Sasieni Son - Male 10 1901 -

Esther Sasieni in 1911

Family branch one

1911 England & Wales Census

226 Brunswick Buildings, Aldgate, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members

Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birthyear Occupation
Samuel Sasieni Head Married Male 39 1872 Boot Maker

Birth place
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London

London

Birth place

London



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year

Esther Sasieni Wife Married  Female 37 1874
Jack Sasieni Son Single Male 18 1893
Solomon Sasieni Son Single Male 16 1895
Morris Sasieni Son Single Male 15 1896
Dinah Sasieni Daughter - Female 13 1898
Rachael Sasieni Daughter - Female 9 1902
Betsy Sasieni Daughter - Female 7 1904
Nathan Sasieni Son - Male 10 1901

Foglena Sasieni in 1881

Family branch two

1881 England, Wales & Scotland Census

5 Gt Alie Street, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year
Levi Sasieni Head Married Male 50 1831

Foglena Sasieni Wife Married Female 50 1831

Occupation

Cap Blocker

Trousers Presser

Occupation

Grocer

Birth place

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

Birth place
Holland (Netherlands)

Holland (Netherlands)



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Rachel Sasieni
Woolf Sasieni
David Sasieni
Jacob Sasieni
Minna Shield

Raphal Garshon

Daughter
Son
Son
Son

Servant

Lodger

Single
Single
Single
Single
Single

Single

Jack Sasieni in 1911

Family branch one

1911 England & Wales Census

Sex Age Birth year

Female 17
Male 14
Male 11
Male 7

Female 17
Male 27

1864

1867

1870

1874

1864

1854

Occupation

Tailoress

Birth place

Whitechapel, Middlesex, England

Diamond Polisher  Whitechapel, Middlesex, England

Scholar Whitechapel, Middlesex, England
Scholar Whitechapel, Middlesex, England
General Serv Domestic Germany

Cloth Cutter Tail Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

226 Brunswick Buildings, Aldgate, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members

Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Samuel Sasieni
Esther Sasieni
Jack Sasieni

Solomon Sasieni

Head

Wife

Son

Son

Married

Married

Single

Single

Sex Age Birth year

Male 39
Female 37
Male 18
Male 16

1872

1874

1893

1895

Occupation

Boot Maker

Cap Blocker

Birth place
London
London
London

London



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birthyear Occupation Birth place

Morris Sasieni Son Single Male 15 1896 Trousers Presser London
Dinah Sasieni Daughter - Female 13 1898 - London
Rachael Sasieni Daughter - Female 9 1902 - London
Betsy Sasieni Daughter - Female 7 1904 - London
Nathan Sasieni Son - Male 10 1901 - London

Jacob Sasieni in 1881

Family branch two
1881 England, Wales & Scotland Census
5 Gt Alie Street, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Levi Sasieni Head Married Male 50 1831 Grocer Holland (Netherlands)
Foglena Sasieni Wife Married Female 50 1831 - Holland (Netherlands)
Rachel Sasieni Daughter Single Female 17 1864 Tailoress Whitechapel, Middlesex, England
Woolf Sasieni Son Single Male 14 1867 Diamond Polisher  Whitechapel, Middlesex, England

David Sasieni Son Single Male 11 1870 Scholar Whitechapel, Middlesex, England



Jacob

Minna

Raphal

Sasieni

Shield

Garshon

Son

Servant

Lodger

Single

Single

Single

Jacob Sasieni in 1891

Family branch two

1891 England, Wales & Scotland Census

Great Alie Street, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Sophia
Woolf
David
Jacob
Louis
Martha
Martha

Joseph

Sasieni
Sasieni
Sasieni
Sasieni
Vangelder
Sasieni
Redford

Rayfish

Head

Son

Son

Son

Cousin

Niece

Servant

Servant

Widow
Single
Single

Single

Single
Single

Single

Male 7
Female 17
Male 27

Sex Age Birth year

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

59

24

21

17

37

34

35

26

1874

1864

1854

1832

1867

1870

1874

1854

1857

1856

1865

Scholar

Whitechapel, Middlesex, England

General Serv Domestic Germany

Cloth Cutter Tail

Occupation
Grocer

Grocer

Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Birth place
Holland (Netherlands)

London, Middlesex, England

Printers Compositor London, Middlesex, England

Wood Engraver
Fruit Sales Man
Embroiderer
General Servant

Grocers Assistant

London, Middlesex, England
London, Middlesex, England
London, Middlesex, England
London, Middlesex, England

London, Middlesex, England

Household

Members

Members that resided in
the household at the
time of the census.



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Alexander  Barnett Servant Single

Joel Sasieni in 1901

Family branch four

1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census

18 Freeman Street, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members

Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Solomon Sasieni Head Married
Rebecca Sasieni Wife Married
Woolf Sasieni Son Single
Reuben Sasieni Son Single
Joel Sasieni Son Single
Dinah Sasieni Daughter Single
Rachel Sasieni Daughter Single
Julia Sasieni Daughter Single
Rose Sasieni Daughter Single

Sex Age Birth year

Male

Sex Age Birth year

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

35

61

59

30

25

17

26

21

19

14

1856

1840

1842

1871

1876

1884

1875

1880

1882

1887

Occupation

Birth place

Grocers Assistant London, Middlesex, England

Occupation

Cigar Maker

Job Buyer

Birth place
Holland (Netherlands)
Holland (Netherlands)

Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Clothiers Cutter Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Briar Pipe Maker Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Cigar Maker
Tailoress
Cigar Maker

Cigar Maker

Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Spitalfields, Middlesex, England



Joel Sasieni in 1911

Family branch four

1911 England & Wales Census
121 Malmesbury Road, Bow E, Poplar Borough, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Joel Sasieni Head Married Male 27 1884  Briar Pipe Maker London Mile End
Rose Sasieni Wife Married  Female 29 1882 - London Mile End

Reka Irene  Sasieni Daughter - Female 0O 1911 - London Bow

John Sasieni in 1901

Family branch two

1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census
15 Sigdon Road, Hackney, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Sophia Sasieni Head Widow Female 66 1835 Supported By Family Holland (Netherlands)



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

David Sasieni Son Single Male 31 1870 General Printer Aldgate, Middlesex, England
John Sasieni Son Single Male 28 1873 Grocer Shopkeeper Aldgate, Middlesex, England
Martha Radford Servant Single Female 59 1842 General Servant (Domestic) Wapping, Middlesex, England

John Sasieni in 1911

Family branch two
1911 England & Wales Census
19 Cleeve Buildings E C, Shoreditch, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birthyear Occupation Birth place
John Sasieni Husband Married Male 37 1874 Grocer's Manager  London Aldgate
Annie Sasieni Wife Married  Female 34 1877 Grocer Manchester

Sophia Sasieni Daughter - Female 7 1904 - London
Louie Sasieni Daughter - Female 4 1907 - London
Lily Blabuesky - - Female 17 1894 Servant London Canning Town

Joseph Sasieni in 1891



Family branch four
1891 England, Wales & Scotland Census
New Road, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Joseph Sasieni Head Married Male 24 1867 Boot Laster London, Middlesex, England
Betsy Sasieni Wife Married Female 21 1870 Cigar Maker London, Middlesex, England

Joseph Sasieni in 1911

Family branch four
1911 England & Wales Census
8 Alexander Buildings Whitechapel, Spitalfields, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Joseph Sasieni Head Married Male 44 1867 Secretary London Spitalfields E
Betsy Sasieni Wife Married Female 41 1870 - London Spitalfields E

Julia Sasieni in 1901



Family branch four

1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census

18 Freeman Street, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members

Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Solomon

Rebecca

Woolf

Reuben

Joel

Dinah

Rachel

Julia

Rose

Sasieni

Sasieni

Sasieni

Sasieni

Sasieni

Sasieni

Sasieni

Sasieni

Sasieni

Head
Wife
Son
Son
Son
Daughter
Daughter
Daughter

Daughter

Married
Married
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single

Single

Levi Sasieni in 1881

Family branch two

1881 England, Wales & Scotland Census

Sex Age Birth year

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

61

59

30

25

17

26

21

19

14

1840

1842

1871

1876

1884

1875

1880

1882

1887

Occupation Birth place
Cigar Maker Holland (Netherlands)
- Holland (Netherlands)

Job Buyer  Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Clothiers Cutter Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Briar Pipe Maker Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Cigar Maker Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Tailoress Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Cigar Maker Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Cigar Maker Spitalfields, Middlesex, England



5 Gt Alie Street, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Levi Sasieni Head Married Male 50 1831 Grocer Holland (Netherlands)
Foglena Sasieni Wife Married Female 50 1831 - Holland (Netherlands)
Rachel Sasieni Daughter Single Female 17 1864 Tailoress Whitechapel, Middlesex, England
Woolf Sasieni Son Single Male 14 1867 Diamond Polisher  Whitechapel, Middlesex, England
David Sasieni Son Single Male 11 1870 Scholar Whitechapel, Middlesex, England
Jacob Sasieni Son Single Male 7 1874 Scholar Whitechapel, Middlesex, England
Minna Shield Servant Single Female 17 1864 General Serv Domestic Germany
Raphal Garshon Lodger Single Male 27 1854 Cloth Cutter Tail Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Levy W Sasieni in 1871

Family branch two

1871 England, Wales & Scotland Census

Great Alie St, St Mary, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Levy W Sasieni Head - Male 40 1831 - Holland (Netherlands)
Vogelina Sasieni Wife - Female 40 1831 - Holland (Netherlands)
Rachel Sasieni Daughter - Female 7 1864 - Middlesex, England
Wolf Sasieni Son - Male 4 1867 - Middlesex, England
Portia Sasieni Daughter - Female 1 1870 - Middlesex, England

Lewin Sasieni in 1901

Family branch two
1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census
18 Alvington Crescent, Hackney, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Rebecca Sasieni Head Married Female 30 1871 - -
Lewin Sasieni Son - Male 5 1896 - -
David Sasieni Son - Male 4 1897 -

Louie Sasieni in 1911



Family branch two
1911 Census For England & Wales
19 Cleeve Buildings E C, Shoreditch, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birthyear  Occupation

John Sasieni Husband Married Male 37 1874 Grocer's Manager
Annie Sasieni Wife Married  Female 34 1877 Grocer
Sophia Sasieni Daughter - Female 7 1904 -

Louie Sasieni Daughter - Female 4 1907 -

Lily Blabuesky - - Female 17 1894 Servant

Martha Sasieni in 1891

Family branch two

1891 England, Wales & Scotland Census

Great Alie Street, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation

Birth place
London Aldgate
Manchester
London
London

London Canning Town

Birth place



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Sophia
Woolf
David
Jacob
Louis

Martha

Martha

Joseph

Alexander

Morris Sasieni in 1911

Sasieni
Sasieni
Sasieni
Sasieni
Vangelder
Sasieni
Redford
Rayfish

Barnett

Head

Son

Son

Son

Cousin

Niece

Servant

Servant

Servant

Family branch one

1911 England & Wales Census

226 Brunswick Buildings Aldgate, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Samuel

Sasieni

Head

Widow
Single
Single

Single

Single
Single
Single

Single

Married

Sex Age Birth year

Female 59
Male 24
Male 21
Male 17
Male 37
Female 34
Female 35
Male 26
Male 35

Sex Age Birth year

Male 39

1832

1867

1870

1874

1854

1857

1856

1865

1856

1872

Occupation Birth place
Grocer Holland (Netherlands)
Grocer London, Middlesex, England

Printers Compositor London, Middlesex, England
Wood Engraver London, Middlesex, England
Fruit Sales Man  London, Middlesex, England

Embroiderer London, Middlesex, England
General Servant London, Middlesex, England
Grocers Assistant London, Middlesex, England

Grocers Assistant London, Middlesex, England

Occupation Birth place

Boot Maker London



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birthyear Occupation
Esther Sasieni Wife Married  Female 37 1874 -
Jack Sasieni Son Single Male 18 1893 Cap Blocker
Solomon Sasieni Son Single Male 16 1895 -
Morris Sasieni Son Single Male 15 1896 Trousers Presser
Dinah Sasieni Daughter - Female 13 1898 -
Rachael Sasieni Daughter - Female 9 1902 -
Betsy Sasieni Daughter - Female 7 1904 -
Nathan Sasieni Son - Male 10 1901 -
Nathan Sasieni in 1911
Family branch one
1911 England & Wales Census
226 Brunswick Buildings Aldgate, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England
Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.
First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birthyear Occupation
Samuel Sasieni Head Married Male 39 1872 Boot Maker
Esther Sasieni Wife Married  Female 37 1874 -

Birth place
London
London
London
London
London
London
London

London

Birth place
London

London



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birthyear Occupation Birth place

Jack Sasieni Son Single Male 18 1893 Cap Blocker London
Solomon Sasieni Son Single Male 16 1895 - London
Morris Sasieni Son Single Male 15 1896 Trousers Presser London
Dinah Sasieni Daughter - Female 13 1898 - London
Rachael Sasieni Daughter - Female 9 1902 - London
Betsy Sasieni Daughter - Female 7 1904 - London
Nathan Sasieni Son - Male 10 1901 - London

Portia Sasieni in 1871

Family branch two
1871 England, Wales & Scotland Census
Great Alie St, St Mary, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Levy W Sasieni Head - Male 40 1831 - Holland (Netherlands)
Vogelina Sasieni Wife - Female 40 1831 - Holland (Netherlands)

Rachel Sasieni Daughter - Female 7 1864 - Middlesex, England



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Wolf Sasieni Son - Male 4 1867 - Middlesex, England

Portia Sasieni Daughter - Female 1 1870 - Middlesex, England

Rachael Sasieni in 1911

Family branch two
1911 England & Wales Census
226 Brunswick Buildings, Aldgate, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birthyear Occupation Birth place

Samuel Sasieni Head Married Male 39 1872 Boot Maker London
Esther Sasieni Wife Married  Female 37 1874 - London
Jack Sasieni Son Single Male 18 1893 Cap Blocker London
Solomon Sasieni Son Single Male 16 1895 - London
Morris Sasieni Son Single Male 15 1896 Trousers Presser London
Dinah Sasieni Daughter - Female 13 1898 - London
Rachael Sasieni Daughter - Female 9 1902 - London

Betsy Sasieni Daughter - Female 7 1904 - London



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birthyear Occupation Birth place
Nathan Sasieni Son - Male 10 1901 - London
Rachel Sasieni in 1871
Family branch two
1871 England, Wales & Scotland Census
Great Alie St, St Mary, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England
Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.
First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Levy W Sasieni Head - Male 40 1831 - Holland (Netherlands)
Vogelina Sasieni Wife - Female 40 1831 - Holland (Netherlands)
Rachel Sasieni Daughter - Female 7 1864 - Middlesex, England
Wolf Sasieni Son - Male 4 1867 - Middlesex, England
Portia Sasieni Daughter - Female 1 1870 - Middlesex, England

Rachel Sasieni in 1881

Family branch two

1881 England, Wales & Scotland Census



5 Gt Alie Street, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Levi Sasieni Head Married Male 50 1831 Grocer Holland (Netherlands)
Foglena Sasieni Wife Married Female 50 1831 - Holland (Netherlands)
Rachel Sasieni Daughter Single Female 17 1864 Tailoress Whitechapel, Middlesex, England
Woolf Sasieni Son Single Male 14 1867 Diamond Polisher  Whitechapel, Middlesex, England
David Sasieni Son Single Male 11 1870 Scholar Whitechapel, Middlesex, England
Jacob Sasieni Son Single Male 7 1874 Scholar Whitechapel, Middlesex, England
Minna Shield Servant Single Female 17 1864 General Serv Domestic Germany
Raphal Garshon Lodger Single Male 27 1854 Cloth Cutter Tail Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Rachel Sasieni in 1901

Family branch four

1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census

18 Freeman Street, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birthyear Occupation Birth place



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Solomon Sasieni

Rebecca Sasieni

Woolf Sasieni
Reuben Sasieni
Joel Sasieni
Dinah Sasieni
Rachel Sasieni
Julia Sasieni
Rose Sasieni

Head
Wife
Son
Son
Son
Daughter
Daughter
Daughter

Daughter

Married
Married
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single

Single

Sex Age Birth year

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Rebecca Sasieni in 1901

Family branch four

1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census

18 Freeman Street, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members

Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Solomon Sasieni

Head

Married

Sex Age Birth year

Male

61

59

30

25

17

26

21

19

14

61

1840

1842

1871

1876

1884

1875

1880

1882

1887

1840

Occupation Birth place
Cigar Maker Holland (Netherlands)
- Holland (Netherlands)

Job Buyer Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Clothiers Cutter Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Briar Pipe Maker Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Cigar Maker Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Tailoress Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Cigar Maker Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Cigar Maker Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Occupation Birth place

Cigar Maker Holland (Netherlands)



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Rebecca Sasieni

Woolf Sasieni
Reuben Sasieni
Joel Sasieni
Dinah Sasieni
Rachel Sasieni
Julia Sasieni
Rose Sasieni

Wife
Son
Son
Son

Daughter
Daughter
Daughter

Daughter

Married
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single

Single

Sex Age Birth year

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Rebecca Sasieni in 1901

Family branch two

1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census

59

30

25

17

26

21

19

14

18 Alvington Crescent, Hackney, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members

Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Rebecca Sasieni

Lewin Sasieni

Head

Son

Married

1842

1871

1876

1884

1875

1880

1882

1887

Occupation Birth place
- Holland (Netherlands)

Job Buyer Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Clothiers Cutter Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Briar Pipe Maker Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Cigar Maker Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Tailoress Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Cigar Maker Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Cigar Maker Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Female

Male

30

5

1871

1896



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

David Sasieni Son - Male 4 1897 - -

Rebecca Sasieni in 1911

Rebecca Zwart

Family branch four
1911 England & Wales Census
4 Maria Terrace, Mile End Old Town, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Rebecca Sasieni Head Widow Female 70 1841 Private Means Holland Resident
Dinah Levy Visitor Married Female 36 1875 - London Spitalfields

Reka Irene Sasieni in 1911

Family branch four
1911 England & Wales Census
121 Malmesbury Road, Bow E, Poplar Borough, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year

Joel Sasieni Head Married Male 27 1884
Rose Sasieni Wife Married Female 29 1882
Reka Irene  Sasieni Daughter - Female O 1911

Reuben Sasieni in 1901

Family branch four
1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census
18 Freeman Street, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year
Solomon Sasieni Head Married Male 61 1840
Rebecca Sasieni Wife Married  Female 59 1842

Woolf Sasieni Son Single Male 30 1871
Reuben Sasieni Son Single Male 25 1876

Joel Sasieni Son Single Male 17 1884
Dinah Sasieni Daughter Single Female 26 1875

Rachel Sasieni Daughter Single Female 21 1880

Occupation

Occupation

Cigar Maker

Job Buyer

Birth place

Briar Pipe Maker London Mile End

London Mile End

London Bow

Birth place
Holland (Netherlands)
Holland (Netherlands)

Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Clothiers Cutter Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Briar Pipe Maker Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Cigar Maker

Tailoress

Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Spitalfields, Middlesex, England



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation
Julia Sasieni Daughter Single Female 19 1882 Cigar Maker

Rose Sasieni Daughter Single Female 14 1887 Cigar Maker

Rose Sasieni in 1901

Family branch four
1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census
18 Freeman Street, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation

Birth place
Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Birth place

Solomon Sasieni Head Married Male 61 1840 Cigar Maker Holland (Netherlands)

Rebecca Sasieni Wife Married  Female 59 1842 - Holland (Netherlands)
Woolf Sasieni Son Single Male 30 1871 Job Buyer  Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Reuben Sasieni Son Single Male 25 1876  Clothiers Cutter Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Joel Sasieni Son Single Male 17 1884 Briar Pipe Maker Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Dinah Sasieni Daughter Single Female 26 1875 Cigar Maker Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Rachel Sasieni Daughter Single Female 21 1880 Tailoress Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Julia Sasieni Daughter Single Female 19 1882 Cigar Maker

Spitalfields, Middlesex, England



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation

Rose Sasieni Daughter Single Female 14 1887 Cigar Maker

Rose Sasieni in 1911

Family branch four
1911 England & Wales Census
121 Malmesbury Road, Bow E, Poplar Borough, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

Birth place

Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Joel Sasieni Head Married Male 27 1884  Briar Pipe Maker London Mile End
Rose Sasieni Wife Married  Female 29 1882 - London Mile End

Reka Irene  Sasieni Daughter - Female O 1911 - London Bow

Samuel Sasieni in 1911

Family branch one
1911 England & Wales Census
226 Brunswick Buildings, Aldgate, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birthyear Occupation
Samuel Sasieni Head Married Male 39 1872 Boot Maker
Esther Sasieni Wife Married  Female 37 1874 -

Jack Sasieni Son Single Male 18 1893 Cap Blocker
Solomon Sasieni Son Single Male 16 1895 -
Morris Sasieni Son Single Male 15 1896 Trousers Presser
Dinah Sasieni Daughter - Female 13 1898 -
Rachael Sasieni Daughter - Female 9 1902 -
Betsy Sasieni Daughter - Female 7 1904 -
Nathan Sasieni Son - Male 10 1901 -

Solomon Sasieni in 1901

Family branch four

1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census

18 Freeman Street, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members

Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birthyear Occupation

Solomon Sasieni Head Married Male 61 1840 Cigar Maker

Birth place
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London

London

Birth place

Holland (Netherlands)



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Rebecca

Woolf

Reuben

Joel

Dinah

Rachel

Julia

Rose

Sasieni

Sasieni

Sasieni

Sasieni

Sasieni

Sasieni

Sasieni

Sasieni

Wife
Son
Son
Son

Daughter
Daughter
Daughter

Daughter

Married
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single

Single

Sex Age Birth year

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Solomon Sasieni in 1911

Family branch one

1911 England & Wales Census

59

30

25

17

26

21

19

14

1842

1871

1876

1884

1875

1880

1882

1887

Occupation Birth place
- Holland (Netherlands)

Job Buyer Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Clothiers Cutter Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Briar Pipe Maker Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Cigar Maker Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Tailoress Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Cigar Maker Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Cigar Maker Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

226 Brunswick Buildings, Aldgate, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members

Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Samuel

Esther

Sasieni

Sasieni

Head

Wife

Married

Married

Sex Age Birth year

Male

Female

39

37

1872

1874

Occupation Birth place
Boot Maker London

- London



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birthyear Occupation Birth place

Jack Sasieni Son Single Male 18 1893 Cap Blocker London
Solomon Sasieni Son Single Male 16 1895 - London
Morris Sasieni Son Single Male 15 1896 Trousers Presser London
Dinah Sasieni Daughter - Female 13 1898 - London
Rachael Sasieni Daughter - Female 9 1902 - London
Betsy Sasieni Daughter - Female 7 1904 - London
Nathan Sasieni Son - Male 10 1901 - London

Sophia Sasieni in 1891

Family branch two
1891 England, Wales & Scotland Census
Great Alie Street, St Mary, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Sophia Sasieni Head Widow Female 59 1832 Grocer Holland (Netherlands)
Woolf Sasieni Son Single Male 24 1867 Grocer London, Middlesex, England

David Sasieni Son Single Male 21 1870 Printers Compositor London, Middlesex, England



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Jacob Sasieni Son Single Male 17 1874 Wood Engraver London, Middlesex, England
Louis Vangelder  Cousin - Male 37 1854 Fruit Sales Man London, Middlesex, England
Martha Sasieni Niece Single Female 34 1857 Embroiderer London, Middlesex, England
Martha Redford Servant Single Female 35 1856 General Servant London, Middlesex, England
Joseph Rayfish Servant Single Male 26 1865 Grocers Assistant London, Middlesex, England
Alexander  Barnett Servant Single Male 35 1856 Grocers Assistant London, Middlesex, England

Sophia Sasieni in 1901

Family branch two
1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census
15 Sigdon Road, Hackney, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Sophia Sasieni Head Widow Female 66 1835 Supported By Family Holland (Netherlands)
David Sasieni Son Single Male 31 1870 General Printer Aldgate, Middlesex, England
John Sasieni Son Single Male 28 1873 Grocer Shopkeeper Aldgate, Middlesex, England

Martha Radford Servant Single Female 59 1842 General Servant (Domestic) Wapping, Middlesex, England



Sophia Sasieni in 1911

Family branch two
1911 England & Wales Census
19 Cleeve Buildings E C, Shoreditch, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birthyear  Occupation

John Sasieni Husband Married Male 37 1874 Grocer's Manager
Annie Sasieni Wife Married  Female 34 1877 Grocer
Sophia Sasieni Daughter - Female 7 1904 -

Louie Sasieni Daughter - Female 4 1907 -

Lily Blabuesky - - Female 17 1894 Servant

Vogelina Sasieni in 1871

Family branch two
1871 England, Wales & Scotland Census
Great Alie St, St Mary, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

Birth place
London Aldgate
Manchester
London
London

London Canning Town



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Levy W Sasieni Head - Male 40 1831 - Holland (Netherlands)
Vogelina Sasieni Wife - Female 40 1831 - Holland (Netherlands)
Rachel Sasieni Daughter - Female 7 1864 - Middlesex, England
Wolf Sasieni Son - Male 4 1867 - Middlesex, England
Portia Sasieni Daughter - Female 1 1870 - Middlesex, England

Wolf Sasieni in 1871

Family branch two
1871 England, Wales & Scotland Census
5 Great Alie St, St Mary, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Levy W Sasieni Head - Male 40 1831 - Holland (Netherlands)
Vogelina Sasieni Wife - Female 40 1831 - Holland (Netherlands)
Rachel Sasieni Daughter - Female 7 1864 - Middlesex, England
Wolf Sasieni Son - Male 4 1867 - Middlesex, England

Portia Sasieni Daughter - Female 1 1870 - Middlesex, England



Woolf Sasieni in 1881

Family branch two

1881 England, Wales & Scotland Census

5 Gt Alie Street, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members

Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Levi Sasieni Head Married
Foglena Sasieni Wife Married
Rachel Sasieni Daughter Single
Woolf Sasieni Son Single
David Sasieni Son Single
Jacob Sasieni Son Single
Minna Shield Servant Single
Raphal Garshon Lodger Single

Woolf Sasieni in 1891

Family branch two

1891 England, Wales & Scotland Census

Sex Age Birth year

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

50

50

17

14

11

17

27

1831

1831

1864

1867

1870

1874

1864

1854

Occupation

Grocer

Tailoress

Diamond Polisher

Scholar

Scholar

General Serv Domestic

Cloth Cutter Tail

Birth place
Holland (Netherlands)
Holland (Netherlands)
Whitechapel, Middlesex, England
Whitechapel, Middlesex, England
Whitechapel, Middlesex, England
Whitechapel, Middlesex, England
Germany

Spitalfields, Middlesex, England



Great Alie Street, St Mary, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members

Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Sophia Sasieni Head Widow
Woolf Sasieni Son Single
David Sasieni Son Single
Jacob Sasieni Son Single
Louis Vangelder  Cousin -

Martha Sasieni Niece Single
Martha Redford Servant Single
Joseph Rayfish Servant Single

Woolf Sasieni in 1901

Family branch four

1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census

18 Freeman Street, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members

Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Sex Age Birth year

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Sex Age Birth year

59

24

21

17

37

34

35

26

1832

1867

1870

1874

1854

1857

1856

1865

Occupation

Grocer

Grocer

Birth place
Holland (Netherlands)

London, Middlesex, England

Printers Compositor London, Middlesex, England

Wood Engraver
Fruit Sales Man
Embroiderer
General Servant

Grocers Assistant

Occupation

London, Middlesex, England
London, Middlesex, England
London, Middlesex, England
London, Middlesex, England

London, Middlesex, England

Birth place



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birthyear Occupation Birth place

Solomon Sasieni Head Married Male 61 1840 Cigar Maker Holland (Netherlands)

Rebecca Sasieni Wife Married  Female 59 1842 - Holland (Netherlands)
Woolf Sasieni Son Single Male 30 1871 Job Buyer Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Reuben Sasieni Son Single Male 25 1876  Clothiers Cutter Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Joel Sasieni Son Single Male 17 1884  Briar Pipe Maker Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Dinah Sasieni Daughter Single Female 26 1875 Cigar Maker Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Rachel Sasieni Daughter Single Female 21 1880 Tailoress Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Julia Sasieni Daughter Single Female 19 1882 Cigar Maker Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Rose Sasieni Daughter Single Female 14 1887 Cigar Maker Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

Dinah Sasiene in 1911

Family branch four
1911 Census For England & Wales
139 Stepney Green, Stepney E, Mile End Old Town, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Reuben Sasiene Head Married Male 35 1876 Tailors Cutter London Spitalfields



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Sophia Sasiene Wife Married  Female 33 1878 - London Mile End Old Town
Rebecca Sasiene Daughter - Female 5 1906 School London Mile End Old Town
Dinah Sasiene Daughter - Female 2 1909 - London Mile End Old Town
Rebecca Winkel  Sister In Law Single Female 35 1876 Clerk London Spitalfield
Eva Winkel  Sister In Law Single Female 26 1885 Milliner London Mile End Old Town
Harriett Winkel  Sister In Law Single Female 21 1890 Clerk London Mile End Old Town
Maria Winkel  Sister In Law Single Female 19 1892 Dressmaker London Mile End Old Town
Leon Winkel Brother In Law Single Male 17 1894 Carpenter London Mile End Old Town
Barnett Levy Nephew - Male 14 1897 School London Spitalfield
Annie Donavon Servant Married Female 43 1868 General Servant Domestic London Wapping St George E

George Sasiene in 1901

Family branch four
1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census
31 Wargrave Buildings, Bethnal Green, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Jacob Sasiene Head Married Male 23 1878 Cigar Maker Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Hannah Sasiene Wife Married  Female 23 1878 - Whitechapel, Middlesex, England
Rebecca Sasiene  Daughter - Female 3 1898 - Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
George Sasiene Son - Male 2 1899 - Shoreditch, Middlesex, England
Rosette Sasiene  Daughter - Female O 1901 - Shoreditch, Middlesex, England

Hannah Sasiene in 1901

Family branch four
1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census
31 Wargrave Buildings, Bethnal Green, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Jacob Sasiene Head Married Male 23 1878 Cigar Maker Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Hannah Sasiene Wife Married Female 23 1878 - Whitechapel, Middlesex, England
Rebecca Sasiene  Daughter - Female 3 1898 - Spitalfields, Middlesex, England

George Sasiene Son - Male 2 1899 - Shoreditch, Middlesex, England

Rosette Sasiene Daughter - Female 0 1901 - Shoreditch, Middlesex, England



Jacob Sasiene in 1901

Family branch four
1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census
31 Wargrave Buildings, Bethnal Green, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Jacob Sasiene Head Married Male 23 1878 Cigar Maker Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Hannah Sasiene Wife Married Female 23 1878 - Whitechapel, Middlesex, England
Rebecca Sasiene  Daughter - Female 3 1898 - Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
George Sasiene Son - Male 2 1899 - Shoreditch, Middlesex, England
Rosette Sasiene Daughter - Female 0 1901 - Shoreditch, Middlesex, England

Rebecca Sasiene in 1901

Family branch four

1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census

31 Wargrave Buildings, Bethnal Green, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Jacob Sasiene Head Married Male 23 1878 Cigar Maker Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Hannah Sasiene Wife Married  Female 23 1878 - Whitechapel, Middlesex, England
Rebecca Sasiene  Daughter - Female 3 1898 - Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
George Sasiene Son - Male 2 1899 - Shoreditch, Middlesex, England
Rosette Sasiene  Daughter - Female O 1901 - Shoreditch, Middlesex, England

Rebecca Sasiene in 1911

Family branch four
1911 England & Wales Census
139 Stepney Green, Stepney E, Mile End Old Town, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Reuben Sasiene Head Married Male 35 1876 Tailors Cutter London Spitalfields
Sophia Sasiene Wife Married Female 33 1878 - London Mile End Old Town
Rebecca Sasiene Daughter - Female 5 1906 School London Mile End Old Town

Dinah Sasiene Daughter - Female 2 1909 - London Mile End Old Town

Rebecca Winkel  Sister In Law Single Female 35 1876 Clerk London Spitalfield



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Eva Winkel  Sister In Law Single Female 26 1885 Milliner London Mile End Old Town
Harriett Winkel  Sister In Law Single Female 21 1890 Clerk London Mile End Old Town
Maria Winkel  Sister In Law Single Female 19 1892 Dressmaker London Mile End Old Town
Leon Winkel Brother In Law Single Male 17 1894 Carpenter London Mile End Old Town
Barnett Levy Nephew - Male 14 1897 School London Spitalfield
Annie Donavon Servant Married Female 43 1868 General Servant Domestic London Wapping St George E

Reuben Sasiene in 1911

Family branch four
1911 England & Wales Census
139 Stepney Green, Stepney E, Mile End Old Town, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Reuben Sasiene Head Married Male 35 1876 Tailors Cutter London Spitalfields
Sophia Sasiene Wife Married Female 33 1878 - London Mile End Old Town
Rebecca Sasiene Daughter - Female 5 1906 School London Mile End Old Town

Female 2 1909 - London Mile End Old Town

Dinah Sasiene Daughter



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Rebecca Winkel  Sister In Law Single Female 35 1876 Clerk London Spitalfield
Eva Winkel  Sister In Law Single Female 26 1885 Milliner London Mile End Old Town
Harriett Winkel  Sister In Law Single Female 21 1890 Clerk London Mile End Old Town
Maria Winkel  Sister In Law Single Female 19 1892 Dressmaker London Mile End Old Town
Leon Winkel Brother In Law Single Male 17 1894 Carpenter London Mile End Old Town
Barnett Levy Nephew - Male 14 1897 School London Spitalfield
Annie Donavon Servant Married Female 43 1868 General Servant Domestic London Wapping St George E

Rosette Sasiene in 1901

Family branch four
1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census
31 Wargrave Buildings, Bethnal Green, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Jacob Sasiene Head Married Male 23 1878 Cigar Maker Spitalfields, Middlesex, England
Hannah Sasiene Wife Married Female 23 1878 - Whitechapel, Middlesex, England

Rebecca Sasiene  Daughter - Female 3 1898 - Spitalfields, Middlesex, England



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

George

Rosette

Sasiene

Sasiene

Son

Daughter

Sophia Sasiene in 1911

Family branch four

1911 England & Wales Census

139 Stepney Green, Stepney E, Mile End Old Town, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status

Reuben
Sophia
Rebecca
Dinah
Rebecca
Eva
Harriett

Maria

Sasiene

Sasiene

Sasiene

Sasiene

Winkel

Winkel

Winkel

Winkel

Head
Wife
Daughter
Daughter
Sister In Law
Sister In Law
Sister In Law

Sister In Law

Married

Married

Single
Single
Single

Single

Male

Female O

Sex Age Birth year

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

35

33

35

26

21

19

1899

1901

1876

1878

1906

1909

1876

1885

1890

1892

Sex Age Birth year Occupation

Birth place

Shoreditch, Middlesex, England

Shoreditch, Middlesex, England

Occupation

Tailors Cutter

School

Clerk

Milliner

Clerk

Dressmaker

Birth place
London Spitalfields
London Mile End Old Town
London Mile End Old Town
London Mile End Old Town
London Spitalfield
London Mile End Old Town
London Mile End Old Town

London Mile End Old Town



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Leon Winkel Brother In Law Single Male 17 1894 Carpenter London Mile End Old Town
Barnett Levy Nephew - Male 14 1897 School London Spitalfield
Annie Donavon Servant Married  Female 43 1868 General Servant Domestic London Wapping St George E

Clara Sassieni in 1911

Family branch three
1911 England & Wales Census
16 Queen Block, Stoney Lane, Houndsditch, City of London, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Moses Sassieni Head Married Male 79 1832 Allowance For Children Holland Resident
Clara Sassieni Wife Married Female 69 1842 - London Whitechapel

Deborah Sassieni in 1911

Family branch three

1911 England & Wales Census

8 Duncan St, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England



Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Herman Sassieni Head Married Male 30 1881 China Dealer Spitalfields
Louisa Sassieni Wife Married  Female 31 1880 - Spitalfields
Deborah Sassieni  Daughter - Female 10 1901 - Bethnal Green

Herman Sassieni in 1911

Family branch three
1911 England & Wales Census
8 Duncan St, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Herman Sassieni Head Married Male 30 1881 China Dealer Spitalfields
Louisa Sassieni Wife Married Female 31 1880 - Spitalfields
Deborah Sassieni  Daughter - Female 10 1901 - Bethnal Green

Jeanette Sassieni in 1911

Family branch one



1911 England & Wales Census

94 Tredegar Road, Bow E, Poplar Borough, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year

Myer Sassieni Head Married Male 24 1887
Matilda Sassieni Wife Married  Female 23 1888
Jeanette Sassieni  Daughter - Female O 1911

L_ouisa Sassieni in 1911

Family branch three
1911 England & Wales Census
8 Duncan St, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

Occupation Birth place
Fancy Goods Salesman Spitalfields London
- Mile End

- Bow

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Herman Sassieni Head Married Male 30 1881
Louisa Sassieni Wife Married Female 31 1880

Deborah Sassieni  Daughter - Female 10 1901

China Dealer Spitalfields
- Spitalfields

- Bethnal Green



Matilda Sassieni in 1911

Family branch one
1911 England & Wales Census
94 Tredegar Road, Bow E, Poplar Borough, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Myer Sassieni Head Married Male 24 1887 Fancy Goods Salesman Spitalfields London
Matilda Sassieni Wife Married  Female 23 1888 - Mile End
Jeanette Sassieni  Daughter - Female 0O 1911 - Bow

Moses Sassieni in 1911

Family branch three

1911 England & Wales Census

16 Queen Block Stoney Lane Houndsditch, City of London, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Moses Sassieni Head Married Male 79 1832 Allowance For Chieden Holland Resident



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Clara Sassieni Wife Married Female 69 1842 - London Whitechapel

Myer Sassieni in 1911

Family branch three
1911 England & Wales Census
94 Tredegar Road, Bow E, Poplar Borough, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Myer Sassieni Head Married Male 24 1887 Fancy Goods Salesman Spitalfields London
Matilda Sassieni Wife Married  Female 23 1888 - Mile End
Jeanette Sassieni  Daughter - Female O 1911 - Bow

Alice Sasienie in 1901

Family branch one
1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census
31 York Road, St Luke, Holborn, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birthyear Occupation Birth place
Solomon  Sasienie Head Married Male 35 1866 Tobacco Stripper Islington, Middlesex, England

Alice Sasienie Wife Married Female 25 1876 - Birmingham, Warwickshire, England

Solomon Sasienie 1n 1901

Family branch one
1901 England, Wales & Scotland Census
31 York Road, St Luke, Holborn, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birthyear Occupation Birth place
Solomon  Sasienie Head Married Male 35 1866 Tobacco Stripper Islington, Middlesex, England
Alice Sasienie Wife Married Female 25 1876 - Birmingham, Warwickshire, England

Solomon Sasienie in 1911

Family branch one
1911 Census For England & Wales

37 Haberdasher Street, Shoreditch, London & Middlesex, England

First name(s) Solomon
Last name Sasienie



Relationship Husband

Marital status Married
Sex Male
Age 45
Birth year 1866
Birth place America
Marriage year 1898
Years married 13
Occupation Tobacco Stripper
House number 37
Street Haberdasher Street
Address 37 Haberdasher Street
Parish Shoreditch
County London, Middlesex
Country England

Joel Sassienie in 1891

Family branch four

1891 England, Wales & Scotland Census

Freeman Street, Spitalfields, Whitechapel, London & Middlesex, England

Household Members
Members that resided in the household at the time of the census.

First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place
Solomon  Sassienie Head Married Male 31 1860 Cigar Maker Holland (Netherlands)

Rebecca  Sassienie Wife Married Female 49 1842 - Holland (Netherlands)



First name(s) Last name Relationship Marital status Sex Age Birth year Occupation Birth place

Woolf Sassienie Son Single Male 20 1871 Tailor  London, Middlesex, England
Sarah Sassienie  Daughter Single Female 18 1873 Cigar Maker London, Middlesex, England
Dinah Sassienie  Daughter - Female 16 1875 - London, Middlesex, England
Reuben Sassienie Son - Male 16 1875 - London, Middlesex, England
Jacob Sassienie Son - Male 12 1879 - London, Middlesex, England
Rachel Sassienie  Daughter - Female 11 1880 - London, Middlesex, England
Julia Sassienie  Daughter - Female 9 1882 - London, Middlesex, England
Joel Sassienie Son - Male 7 1884 - London, Middlesex, England

Rose Sassienie  Daughter - Female 4 1887 - London, Middlesex, England
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